SCDCTA Halloween & Championship Schooling Show

Schedule of Classes

Friday, October 29, 2021 Judge - C. Freligh Arenal  place
Class 00, Musical Freestyle - Level of Choice
5:00PM 109 Daisy, Talia Sawyer 67.500 4
5:10PM 111 Stolichnaya, Lorelei Edwards 73.833 1
5:20 PM 106 Princess Gretchen, Elizabeth Anne Trobaugh 67.667 2
5:40PM 110 BSQH Pretty In Pink, Graicen Edwards 67.667 3
5:50 PM 108 PL Irish Fionna, Danielle Sawyer 66.000 1
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Saturday, October 30, 2021 Judge - K. Hutchings Arena 2
Class 01, Amoeba (Intro B) Cross rails 12-18" (Jr/YR, AA, Open)
8:00 AM 148 BIuff City Baileys, Alexis Ryan 43.0
8:07 AM 131 Eastern Pride, Brooke Webb-Burgess 35.0
8:14 AM 134 Winnetka, Holly Sullivan 32.0
8:21AM 110 BSQH Pretty In Pink, Graicen Edwards 44.0
8:28 AM 156 My Lucky Charm, Addyson Park 46.0
8:35AM 106 Princess Gretchen, Elizabeth Anne Trobaugh 37.0
Class 02, Elementary (BN A) Fences 2-2'3" (Jr/YR, AA, Open)
8:42 AM 143 My Fair Lady (Elsa), Lorelei Edwards 42.0
11:00 AM Sawyer Equestrian Drill Team

Class 07, Amoeba Championship (Intro B) Cross rails 12-18" (Jr/YR, AA, Open)
148 BIuff City Baileys, Alexis Ryan

1:00 PM

LUNCH

34.0

Class 08, Elementary Championship (BN A) Fences 2-2'3" (Jr/'YR, AA, Open)

1:06 PM
1:12 PM

150
126

Candy, Keileigh McMurray
Emmanuel, Jocelyn Thomas

32.0

32.0

Class 09, Beginner Novice Championship (BN B) Fences to 27" (Jr/YR, AA, Open)

1:20 PM

152

Fleetwood Mac, Charlene McMurray

35.0

Class 10, Novice Championship (Nov A) Fences to 2'11" (Jr/YR, AA, Open)

1:26 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

128

102
106
108
109
110
111
142
145
148
151
170

Just like a rose, Jocelyn Thomas

Class 12, Halloween Costume Class
Entre Toi Et Moi, Patricia Dingle
Princess Gretchen, Elizabeth Anne Trobaugh
PL Irish Fionna, Danielle Sawyer
Daisy, Talia Sawyer
BSQH Pretty In Pink, Graicen Edwards
Stolichnaya, Lorelei Edwards
Buddy, Aleena Kusnirak
Raven RockStar, Kaiya McLeod
Bluff City Baileys, Alexis Ryan
Oh So Retro, Alyssa Ryan
Amos CVS, Markley Main

32.0
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Saturday, October 30, 2021 Judge - Linda Kelly

Jumping Arena

10:00 AM
10:03 AM
10:06 AM
10:09 AM
10:11 AM
10:15 AM

10:35 AM

2:00 PM

2:15PM
2:18 PM

2:35 PM

3:00 PM

148
110
131
106
156
134

143

148

126
150

152

128

Class 01.1, Amoeba Jump

Bluff City Baileys, Alexis Ryan
BSQH Pretty In Pink, Graicen Edwards
Eastern Pride, Brooke Webb-Burgess
Princess Gretchen, Elizabeth Anne Trobaugh
My Lucky Charm, Addyson Park
Winnetka, Holly Sullivan

Class 02.1, Elementary Jump
My Fair Lady (Elsa), Lorelei Edwards

LUNCH

Class 07.1, Amoeba Championship Jump
Bluff City Baileys, Alexis Ryan
Class 08.1, Elementary Championship Jump
Emmanuel, Jocelyn Thomas
Candy, Keileigh McMurray
Class 09.1, Beginner Novice Championship Jump
Fleetwood Mac, Charlene McMurray
Class 10.1, Novice Championship Jump
Just Like a Rose, Jocelyn Thomas
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Sunday, October 31, 2021 Judge - Kate Hutchings

Arenal

8:00 AM
8:06 AM
8:12 AM
8:18 AM
8:24 AM
8:31 AM
8:38 AM

8:49 AM
8:56 AM
9:03 AM

9:10 AM
9:17 AM
9:24 AM
9:31 AM
9:38 AM

9:45 AM
9:53 AM

10:24 AM
10:32 AM
10:40 AM
10:48 AM
10:56 AM
11:04 AM
11:12 AM

11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM
11:47 AM

11:55 AM

1:05 PM
1:14 PM

1:23 PM
1:31 PM
1:39 PM

122
165
117
147
162
103
121

105
116
134

128
158
143
116
134

108
112

118
135
125
105
116
162
158

112
125
102
108

149
167

Class 18, Training Test 3 (Jr/'YR, AA, Open)

Skyfall, Tracy Patton SCRATCH
Big Bang, Suze Maze
Trevor, Pamela Sheaf
Quakerism, Emily Copley  SCRATCH
van Westervelde, Emily Head
Las Vegas De Massa, Nancy Rogers
Gambler, Tracy Patton

Class 19, First Level Test 1 (Jr/'YR, AA, Open)
Rosatta, Heather McCann
PL Lucky's Delite, Marisa Delsoldato-Hughes SCRATCH
Winnetka, Holly Sullivan

Class 20, First Level Test 2 (Jr/YR, AA, Open)
Just Like a Rose, Jocelyn Thomas
Stolichnaya, Grace Owens
My Fair Lady (Elsa), Lorelei Edwards
PL Lucky's Delite, Marisa Delsoldato-Hughes
Winnetka, Holly Sullivan

Class 21, First Level Test 3 (Jr/YR,, AA, Open)
PL Irish Fionna, Danielle Sawyer
Darla, Katherine Wieters

BREAK

Duval, Madison Evans

Solo, Joy Falese

Yet to Be, Julia Khan

Rosatta, Heather McCann

PL Lucky's Delite, Marisa Delsoldato-Hughes
van Westervelde, Emily Head

Stolichnaya, Grace Owens

Class 22, Second Level TOC
Darla, Katherine Wieters, Second 1
Yet to Be, Julia Khan, Second 1
Entre Toi Et Moi, Patricia Dingle, Second 2
PL Irish Fionna, Danielle Sawyer, Second 1

Class 23, Third Level TOC
113 Raubritter, Missouri Powers, Third 1

LUNCH

Class 23, Third Level TOC, cont'd.

Hap, Tiffani Loudon-Meetze, Third 2
Serapo, Ken Maginnis, Third 3

Class 30, Second Level Championship Test 3 (Jr/'YR, AA, Open)
120 Sambucco, Maria Smaglick Smith
160 Sky Road, Margaret Schneck
102 Entre Toi Et Moi, Patricia Dingle

PLACE

65.000 1

58.965 3

68.103 1

61.551 2

63.857 1

59.000 1

58.428 2
63.571 1
62.571 2

64.444 1
70.833

61.944 1

63.055 5
70.138

70.555 2

65.555 4
61.666 >
59.027 2

63.783 3
67.432 1
67.195 2
61.621 1

65.270 9

75.000
61.375

w—

49047 2
65.000 1

63.333 1
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Sunday, October 31, 2021 Judge - Kate Hutchings Arenal
Class 29, First Level Championship Test 3 (Jr/'YR, AA, Open)

1:47PM 128 Just Like a Rose, Jocelyn Thomas 65.833 1
1:55PM 162 van Westervelde, Emily Head 64.583 2
2:03PM 118 Duval, Madison Evans 69.922 |
2:11PM 116 PL Lucky's Delite, Marisa Delsoldato-Hughes 62222 1
Class 31, Third Level Championship Test 3 (Jr/'YR, AA, Open)
2:19PM 119 Sambucco, Jocelyn Thomas _67.000 1
2:27PM 113 Raubritter, Missouri Powers 66250 2
BREAK

Class 31, Third Level Championship Test 3 (Jr/'YR, AA, Open), Cont'd.

2:55PM 127 Eternal Flame, Jocelyn Thomas 61.625 3

Class 28, Training Championship Test 3(Jr/'YR, AA, Open)

3:03PM 104 Begin Ag'in Finnegan, Tierney Boyd 58.448

3:10PM 130 Pelear Por Oro, Brooke Webb-Burgess 63.965 4

3:17PM 146 Forever Grateful, Tamara Brown 57.586

3:24PM 159 Sophia Dulcinea, Jessica Gunn 62.586 4

3:31PM 161 Gun Point, Margaret Schneck 58.620 5

3:37PM 126 Emmanuel, Jocelyn Thomas 65.862

3:45PM 123 Butterscotch Kaandi, Sandra Craig 66.206

3:52PM 165 Big Bang, Suze Maze 68.965 2

3:59PM 105 Rosatta, Heather McCann 73.793

4:06 PM 162 van Westervelde, Emily Head SCRATCH

4:13PM 117 Trevor, Pamela Sheaf 65.000

4:20 PM 124 Limelight, Patricia Russo 67.413 1

4:271PM 170 Amos CVS, Markley Main 60.689
Class 32, Fourth Level Championship Test 3 (Jr/YR, AA, Open)

4:35PM 114 Cee A Snake An Run, Lisa Doker 60416 1

4:43PM 119 Sambucco, Jocelyn Thomas 64722 1
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Sunday, October 31, 2021 Judge - Kathryn Butt Arena 2
Class 13, Introductory A (Jr/'YR, AA, Open)
8:00 AM 109 Daisy, Talia Sawyer 62.500
8:06 AM 155 Stars Hope For Jules, Addyson Park 66.250
8:12 AM 142 Buddy, Aleena Kusnirak 52.500
8:18 AM 141 Daisy, Cassidy Williams 60.000
8:24 AM 145 Raven RockStar, Kaiya McLeod 59.375
8:30 AM 140 Luna Lovegood, Amelia Andersen 61.875
8:36 AM 138 Daisy, Erecka Sneed 64.375
Class 14, Introductory B (Jr/'YR, AA, Open)
7:55AM 103 Las Vegas De Massa, Nancy Rogers 66.875
8:42 AM 153 Moscato, Brianna Phillips 63.750
8:48 AM 154 Grace, Patti Belcourt 71.250
8:54 AM 163 Zane, Nicole Kriak SCRATCH
9:00 AM 147 Quakerism, Emily Copley SCRATCH
9:06 AM 131 Eastern Pride, Brooke Webb-Burgess 73.125
9:12 AM 141 Daisy, Cassidy Williams 52.500
9:18 AM 155 Stars Hope For Jules, Addyson Park 70.000
Class 15, Introductory Test C (Jr/'YR, AA, Open)
9:24 AM 164 Maple, Annissa Slusher 61.000
9:30 AM 139 Charleston Chew, Erecka Sneed 53.500
9:36 AM 148 BIuff City Baileys, Alexis Ryan 57.000
9:42 AM 153 Moscato, Brianna Phillips 64.500
9:48 AM 154 Grace, Patti Belcourt 67.000
9:54 AM 163 Zane, Nicole Kriak
Class 25, NDPC Pony TOC (Introductory through FEI)
67.000
10:00 AM 157 King Foxy Boy, Tara Dietrich, Intro C
Change Arena to 20m x 60m BREAK
Class 25, NDPC Pony TOC (Introductory through FEI), cont'd.
10:20 AM 126 Emmanuel, Jocelyn Thomas, Training 1 %
10:27 AM 126 Amos CVS, Markley Main, Training 3
Class 16, Training Test 1 (Jr/YR, AA, Open)
10:33 AM 136 Maus, Jill Allard 67.692
10:40 AM 144 Southern Classic, Shauna Durham 63.461
10:47 AM 129 Platinum Crescendo, Ashley Barton >8.330
10:54 AM 164 Maple, Annissa Slusher 62.307
11:01 AM 106 Princess Gretchen, Elizabeth Anne Trobaugh 63.461
11:08 AM 101 Fabe BP 41, Elizabeth Martineau 61.923
11:15 AM 137 Kaodiac, Karlee Tankersley 53.076
11:22 AM 166 Dun Bustin Dust, Jody McLean 56.923
11:29 AM 123 Bultterscotch Kaandi, Sandra Craig 66.538
11:36 AM 110 BSQH Pretty In Pink, Graicen Edwards 58.076
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Sunday, October 31, 2021 Judge - Kathryn Butt Arena 2

Class 17, Training Test 2 (Jr/YR, AA, Open) 55517 4
11:43 AM 133 Starlight, Suzanne Slocum 60.344 2
11:50 AM 101 Fabe BP 41, Elizabeth Martineau 60.000 3
11:57 AM 129 Platinum Crescendo, Ashley Barton 66.206 1
12:03 PM 123 Butterscotch Kaandi, Sandra Craig 65.517 1
12:10 PM 144 Southern Classic, Shauna Durham
Change Arena to 20m x 40m LUNCH
Class 27, Introductory Championship Test C (Jr/YR, AA, Open)

L15PM 157 King Foxy Boy, Tara Dietrich 62.000 3

122PM 148 BIuff City Baileys, Alexis Ryan _ 54500

1:28PM 154 Grace, Patti Belcourt _67.000

1:34 PM 115 Colonel Hogan, Lisa Doker -59.000

L1:40PM 164 Maple, Annissa Slusher _66.500
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